PARTICIPANTS ROSTER

Nigel Adams
University of Georgia
Cedar Street

Athens, GA 30602
tel: 706-542-3722
fax: 706-542-9454
adams@chem.uga.edu

Alejandro Aguilar
Jet Propulsion Laboratory

Earth and Space Science Division 320

Pasadena, CA 91109

tel: 818-354-0120

fax: 818-354-9476
alex.aguilar@jpl.nasa.gov

Ashraf Ali

Goddard Space Flight Center
Astrochemistry Lab, Code 691
Greenbelt, MD 20771

tel: 301-286-1553
ashraf.ali@ssedmail.gsfc.nasa.gov

Aldo Apponi

University of Arizona

Radio Astronomy Observatory
933 N. Cherry Ave.

Tucson, AZ 85721-0065

tel: 520-621-2553

fax: 520-621-5554
aapponi@as.arizona.edu

James Babb
Harvard-Smithsonian Center
for Astrophysics

60 Garden Street, MS 14
Cambridge, MA 2138

tel: 617-496-7612

fax: 617-496-7668
jbabb@cfa.harvard.edu

Raul Baragiola
University of Virginia

Thornton Hall, 351 McCormick Rd.

Charlottesville, VA 22904
tel: 434-982-2907
fax: 434-924-1353
raul@virginia.edu

Eric Becklin
SOFIA-USRA
NASA Ames Research Center

MS 211-3

Moffett Field, CA 94035
tel: 650-604-2114

fax: 650-604-1984
ebecklin@sofia.usra.edu

Charles Beichman

Michelson Science Center
California Inst. of Technology/JPL
Pasadena, CA 91109

tel: 626-395-1996

fax: 626-397-7018
chas@ipac.caltech.edu

Peter Beiersdorfer

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
7000 East Ave., L-260

Livermore, CA 94550

tel: 925-423-3985

fax: 925-423-2302

beiersdorfer@llnl.gov

Richard Blackwell-Whitehead
Imperial College

Blackett Laboratory

Prince Consort Road

London, England, UK W2 4DX
tel: 44-207-5948184

fax: 44-207-5947772
r.blackwell@Qimperial.ac.uk

Nancy Brickhouse
Harvard-Smithsonian Center
for Astrophysics

60 Garden St., MS 15
Cambridge, MA 2138

tel: 617-495-7438

fax: 617-495-7049
nbrickhouse@cfa.harvard.edu

Paul Bryans

Columbia Astrophysics Laboratory
550 West 120th St.

New York, NY 10027

tel: 212-854-1449

fax: 212-854-8121
bryans@astro.columbia.edu

Anthony Calamai

Appalachian State University
Dept. of Physics and Astronomy
Boone, NC 28608



tel: 828-262-4956
fax: 828-262-2049
calamaiag@appstate.edu

Steven Charnley

SETI Institute/NASA Ames

Space Science and Astrobiology Division
MS 245-3

Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000

tel: 650-604-5910

fax: 650-604-6779
charnley@dusty.arc.nasa.gov

Song Cheng

University of Toledo

2801 West Bancroft Street
Toledo, OH 43606

tel: 419-530-4788

fax: 419-530-2723
scheng@physics.utoledo.edu

Ara Chutjian

Jet Propulsion Laboratory and California
Institute of Technology

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 121-114
Pasadena, CA 91109-8099

tel: 818-354-7012

fax: 818-393-1899
ara.chutjian@jpl.nasa.gov

Philip Cosby

SRI International

Molecular Physics Laboratory
333 Ravenswood Ave.

Menlo Park, CA 94025

tel: 650-859-5128

fax: 650-859-6196
philip.cosby@sri.com

John Cowan

University of Oklahoma
440 W. Brooks
Norman, OK 73019

tel: 405-325-3961

fax: 405-325-7557
cowan@hhn.ou.edu

Steven Federman

University of Toledo

Dept. of Physics and Astronomy, MS 113
Toledo, OH 43606

tel: 419-530-2652

fax: 419-530-2723
steven.federman@utoledo.edu

Paul Feldman

Johns Hopkins University

Dept. of Physics and Astronomy
Baltimore, MD 21218

tel: 410-516-7339

fax: 410-516-5494
pdf@pha.jhu.edu

Michael Flory

University of Arizona,

Radio Astronomy Observatory
933 N. Cherry Ave.

Tucson, AZ 85721-0065

tel: 520-626-5256

fax: 520-621-5554
mflory@as.arizona.edu

Michael Fogle

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Physics Division, Bldg. 6010, MS 6372
Oak Ridge, TN 37831

tel: 865-241-1479

fax: 865-574-1118

foglemr@ornl.gov

Guido Fuchs

Leiden Observatory
Niels Bohr Weg 2
Leiden, NL-2333 CA
Netherlands

tel: +31 71 257 8439
fax: +31 71 257 5819
fuchs@strw.leidenuniv.nl

Larry Gardner
Harvard-Smithsonian Center
for Astrophysics

60 Garden St., MS 50
Cambridge, MA 2138

tel: 617-495-7286

fax: 617-495-7455
lgardner@cfa.harvard.edu

Perry Gerakines

University of Alabama at Birmingham
Dept. of Physics

1300 University Blvd., Room CH 310
Birmingham, AL 35294-1170

tel: 205-934-8064

fax: 205-934-8042

gerak@uab.edu

Alfred Glassgold

University of California Berkeley
601 Campbell Hall

Berkeley, CA 94720

tel: 510-642-6708



fax: 510-642-3411

aglassgold@astron.berkeley.edu

Thomas Gorczyca

Western Michigan

Dept. of Physics

1903 West Michigan Ave.
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5252
tel: 269-387-4913

fax: 269-387-4939
gorczyca@wmich.edu

Tom Greene

NASA Ames Research Center

MS 245-6

Moftett Field, CA 94035
tel: 650-604-5520

fax: 650-604-6779
tgreene@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Hashima Hasan

NASA Headquarters
300 E St., SW
Washington, DC 20546
tel: 202-358-0692

fax: 202-358-3096
hhasan@nasa.gov

Eric Herbst

Ohio State University
Department of Physics
Columbus, OH 43210

tel: 614-292-6951

fax: 614-292-7557
herbst@mps.ohio-state.edu

Robert Hinde

University of Tennessee
Department of Chemistry
Knoxville, TN 37996

tel: 865-974-3141

fax: 865-974-3453
rhinde@utk.edu

Christopher Howk
University of Notre Dame
Department of Physics

225 Nieuwland Science Hall
Notre Dame, IN 46556

tel: 574-631-8594

fax: 574-631-5952
jhowk@nd.edu

David Huestis
SRI International Molecular
Physics Laboratory

Menlo Park, CA 94025
tel: 650-859-3464
fax: 650-859-6196
david.huestis@sri.com

Friedrich Huisken
Friedrich-Schiller-Universitaet

Jena Institut fuer Festkoerperphysik
Helmholtzweg 3

Jena, Germany D-07743

tel: 03641/9-47354

fax: 03641/9-47308
friedrich.huisken@uni-jena.de

Douglas Jackson
University of Georgia
Cedar Street

Athens, GA 30602
tel: 706-542-3722
fax: 706-542-9454
kinglyl@uga.edu

Hantao Ji

Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory
P.O. Box 451

Princeton, NJ 08543

tel: 609-243-2162

fax: 609-243-2418

hji@princeton.edu

Ralf Kaiser

University of Hawaii
Department of Chemistry
2545 The Mall

Honolulu, GHI 96822

tel: 808-956-5731

fax: 808-956-5908
kaiser@gold.chem.hawaii.edu

Tim Kallman
NASA/GSFC

Code 662

Greenbelt, MD 20771
tel: 301-286-3680

fax: 301-286-1684
tim@xstar.gsfc.nasa.gov

Kate Kirby
Harvard-Smithsonian Center
for Astrophysics

60 Garden St.

Cambridge, MA 2138

tel: 617-495-7237

fax: 617-495-5970
kkirby@cfa.harvard.edu



William Klemperer

Harvard University

Department of Chemistry

12 Oxford Street

Cambridge, MA 2138

tel: 617-495-4094
klemperer@chemistry.harvard.edu

Victor Kwong

University of Nevada, Las Vegas
Department of Physics

4505 Maryland Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89154

tel: 702-895-1700

fax: 702-895-3847
vhs@physics.unlv.edu

James Lawler
University of Wisconsin
1150 University Avenue
Madison, WI 53705

tel: 608-262-2918

fax: 608-265-2334
jelawler@Qwisc.edu

Timothy Lee

NASA Ames Research Center
MS 245-6

Moffett Field, CA 94035

tel: 650-604-5208

fax: 650-604-6799
tjlee@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Stephen Lepp

University of Nevada, Las Vegas
Department of Physics

4505 Maryland Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89154

tel: 702-895-4455

fax: 702-895-3847
lepp@physics.unlv.edu

Jaan Lepson

University of California
Space Sciences Laboratory
7 Gauss Way

Berkeley, CA 94720-7450
tel: 510-643-0794

fax: 510-642-0075
lepson@ssl.berkeley.edu

Chin-Yuan Lin

The University of Georgia

Department of Physics and Astronomy
and Center for Simulational Physics
Athens, GA 30602-2451

tel: 706-583-8225
fax: 706-542-2492
cylin@hal.physast.uga.edu

Dragan Lukic

Columbia Astrophysics Laboratory
550 West 120th St., Mail Code 5247
New York, NY 10027

tel: 212-854-1449

fax: 212-854-8121
lukic@astro.columbia.edu

Steven Manson

Georgia State University

Department of Physics and Astronomy
Atlanta, GA 30303

tel: 404-651-3082

fax: 404-651-1427

smanson@gsu.edu

Benjamin McCall

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Departments of Chemistry and Astronomy
600 S. Mathews Ave.

Urbana, IL 61801

tel: 217-244-0230

fax: 217-244-3186

bjmccall@Quiuc.edu

Balakrishnan Naduvalath
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
Department of Chemistry

4505 Maryland Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89154

tel: 702-895-2907

fax: 702-895-4072
naduvala@unlv.nevada.edu

Gillian Nave

National Institute of Standards
and Technology

100 Bureau Drive

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-8422
tel: 301-975-4311

fax: 301-975-3038 gnave@nist.gov

Krister Nielsen

The Catholic University of America/GSFC
Washington, DC 20064

tel: 301-286-4533

fax: 301-286-1752
nielsen@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov

Frits Paerels
Columbia University
Columbia Astrophysics Laboratory



550 West 120th St.

New York, NY 10027
tel: 212-854-0181

fax: 212-854-8121
frits@astro.columbia.edu

John Pearson

NASA/JPL

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 301-429
Pasadena, CA 91109-8099

tel: 818-354-6822

fax: 818-393-6984
John.C.Pearson@jpl.nasa.gov

Karly Pitman
Washington University, St. Louis
Dept. of Earth and Planetary Science

Campus Box 1169, One Brookings Dr.

St. Louis, MO 63130-4862
tel: 314-935-5021
fax: 314-935-5610
kpitman@levee.wustl.edu

Joseph Reader

National Institute of Standards
and Technology

100 Bureau Drive, MS 8422
Gaithersburg, MD 20899

tel: 301-975-3222

fax: 301-975-3038
joseph.reader@nist.gov

Young Rhee

University of California Berkeley
Department of Chemistry
Berkeley, CA 94720

tel: 510-642-9304
ymrhee@berkeley.edu

Evelyne Roueff
Observatoire de Paris
Place J. Janssen
Meudon, France 92190
tel: 33-1-45077435

fax: 33-1-45077123
evelyne.roueff@Qobspm.fr

Farid Salama

NASA Ames Research Center
MS 245-6

Moffett Field, CA 94035

tel: 650-604-3384
Farid.Salama-1@nasa.gov

Wilton Sanders
NASA Headquarters

300 E St., SW
Washington, DC 20546
tel: 202-358-1319

fax: 202-358-3096
wsanders@hq.nasa.gov

Daniel Savin

Columbia Astrophysics Laboratory
550 W. 120th St., MC 5247

New York, NY 10027

tel: 212-854-4124

fax: 212-854-8121

savin@astro.columbia.edu

David Schultz

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Physics Division

MS 6372, Bldg. 6000

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6372

tel: 865-576-9461
schultzd@ornl.gov

Brian Sharpee

SRI International Molecular
Physics Laboratory

333 Ravenswood Ave.
Menlo Park, CA 94025

tel: 650-859-2975

fax: 650-859-6196
brian.sharpee@sri.com

Francois Shindo

Smithsonian Harvard Observatory
60 Garden St., MS 14

Cambridge, MA 2138

tel: 617-495-7386

fax: 617-496-7668
fshindo@cfa.harvard.edu

Tan Short

Saint Mary’s University

Mc Nally Main 301A
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
tel: 902-496-8194

fax: 902-496-8218
ishort@ap.stmarys.ca

Randall Smith

JHU and NASA/GSFC

Code 662, NASA/GSFC
Greenbelt, MD 20771

tel: 301-286-1155

fax: 301-286-1684
rsmith@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov

Phillip Stancil



University of Georgia

Department of Physics and Astronomy
Athens, GA 30602-2451

tel: 706-583-8226

fax: 706-542-2492
stancil@physast.uga.edu

Joseph Tan

National Institute of Standards
and Technology

100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 8421
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-8421
tel: 301-975-8985

fax: 301-975-5485
joseph.tan@nist.gov

Swaraj Tayal

Clark Atlanta University
223 James P. Brawley S.W.
Atlanta, GA 30314

tel: 404-880-6877

fax: 404-880-6258
stayal@cau.edu

Joshua Thomas

University of Toledo

2801 West Bancroft Street
Toledo, OH 43606

tel: 419-530-2050
jthomas@physics.utoledo.edu

Richard Thomas

Stockholm University
Molecular Physics AlabNova
University Center, Fysikum
Stockholm, Sweden SE106 91
tel: 46-8-55378487

fax: 46-8-55378601
rdt@physto.se

Xander Tielens

NASA Ames Research Center
MS 245-3

Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000
tel: 650-604-2016

fax: 650-604-6779
atielens@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Todd Tripp

UMass Amherst

Department of Astronomy
710 N. Pleasant St.

Ambherst, MA 01003-9305
tel: 413-545-3070

fax: 413-545-4223
tripp@fcraol.astro.umass.edu

Zlatan Tsvetanov

NASA Headquarters 300 E St., SW
Washington, DC 20546

tel: 202-358-0810

fax: 202-358-3096
zlatan.tsvetanov@nasa.gov

Gianfranco Vidali
Syracuse University
337 Tecumseh Rd.
Syracuse, NY 13224
tel: 315-443-9115
gvidali@syr.edu

Bradford Wargelin
Harvard-Smithsonian Center
for Astrophysics

60 Garden St., MS 70
Cambridge, MA 2138

tel: 617-496-7702

fax: 617-495-7356
bwargelin@cfa.harvard.edu

Philippe Weck

University of Nevada, Las Vegas
Department of Chemistry

4505 Maryland Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89154

tel: 702-895-1710

fax: 702-895-4072
weckp@unlv.nevada.edu

Joseph Weingartner

George Mason University

Department of Physics and Astronomy
4400 University Drive, MSN 3F3
Fairfax, VA 22030

tel: 703-993-4596

fax: 703-993-1269
joe@physics.gmu.edu

Wolfgang Wiese

National Institute of Standards
and Technology

100 Bureau Drive
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-8420
tel: 301-975-3201

fax: 301-990-1350
wiese@Qnist.gov

Eric Wilson

Jet Propulsion Laboratory
4800 Oak Grove Drive

MS 169-237

Pasadena, CA 91109



tel: 818-354-9971
fax: 818-393-4619
Eric. Wilson@jpl.nasa.gov

Adolf Witt

University of Toledo

2801 West Bancroft Street
Toledo, OH 43606

tel: 419-530-2709

fax: 419-530-2723
awitt@dusty.astro.utoledo.edu

Neville Woolf

University of Arizona
Department of Astronomy and
Steward Observatory

Steward N440

tel: 520-621-3234

fax: 520-621-1532
nwoolf@as.arizona.edu

Robert Wu

University of Southern California
Space Sciences Laboratory, SHS 274
Los Angeles, CA 90089-1341

tel: 213-740-6332

fax: 213-740-6342
robertwu@usc.edu

Benhui Yang
University of Georgia
1055 Baxter St.
Athens, GA 30606

tel: 706-583-8225

fax: 706-542-2492
yang@physast.uga.edu

Lucy Ziurys

University of Arizona

Radio Astronomy Observatory
933 N. Cherry Ave.

Tucson, AZ 85721-0065

tel: 520-626-8202

fax: 520-621-5554
lziurys@as.arizona.edu

Bernard Zygelman

University of Nevada, Las Vegas
Department of Physics

4505 Maryland Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89154

tel: 702-895-1321

fax: 702-895-3847
bernard@physics.unlv.edu



